

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12276/2025

Arif Khan Son Of Shree Babu Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**18/08/2025**

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to satisfy this Court as to whether he can pursue two remedies simultaneously, one before the Director by way of *Annexure-9* and another before this Court by filing this writ petition.

List the matter on 21.08.2025, as prayed.

**(MANEESH SHARMA),J**

*SOURAV /17*