

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12276/2025

Arif Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Illyas Khan on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC with Mr. Prakhar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

03/09/2025

Mr. Archit Bohra, learned Additional Government Counsel, on advance copy, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents. He seeks some time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 11.09.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/32