

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12276/2025

Arif Khan Son Of Shree Babu Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Sharma for Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

13/10/2025

1. Learned counsel for respondent(s) requests for time to file reply.
2. List on 11.11.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

CHETNA BEHRANI /15